CHIEF DIRECTORATE: COMMUNICATIONS

Private Bag X833, Pretoria, 0001; 184 Jeff Masemola Street, Pretoria, 0001 Tel: 012 - 312 8511; Website: www.dalrrd.gov.za





MEDIA INVITE

MINISTER DIDIZA TO HOST FOOT AND MOUTH DISEASE MANAGEMENT AND MARKET ACCESS INFORMATION DAY IN HLOMELA VILLAGE, LIMPOPO

8 SEPTEMBER 2022

The Minister of Agriculture, Land Reform and Rural Development, Ms. Thoko Didiza, together with her provincial counterpart, MEC for Agriculture and Rural Development in the Limpopo Province, Ms Nandi Ndalane, will on Friday, 9 September 2022, host Foot and Mouth Disease (FMD) Management and Market Access information day in Hlomela Village, Limpopo.

This initiative is an intervention exercise for awareness raising to conscientize the Hlomela community and surrounding communities in Giyani about the FMD as well as the dos and don'ts during the period of FMD prevalence and to build knowledge on how to handle future FMD outbreaks

The country is battling the outbreaks of Foot and Mouth Disease (FMD) in provinces of Limpopo, Free-state, Northwest, KZN and Gauteng and this disease is concentrated in the farming and communal areas of these provinces. the minister of Agriculture Land Reform and Rural Development has declared a countrywide ban on the movement of cloven hoof animals, including clamping down on illegal movement of animals, in August to curb the spread, defeat the FMD and return to normal situation of economic.

The details of the event are as follows:

Venue: Hlomela Village, Greater Giyani Local Municipality, Mopani District

Date: 09th September 2022

Time: 10:00



For RSVP and further information regarding the event, kindly contact the following officials: Given Rammutla, 0762782052, Mphahlela.Rammutla@dalrrd.gov.za or Sam Kgatla on 0660 846 653 or samuelK@dalrrd.gov.za

-END-

Issued by the Department of Agriculture, Land Reform and Rural Development:

- Media Liaison Officer and Spokesperson: Mr Reggie Ngcobo, 0662980980 or MLO.Minister@dalrrd.gov.za.
- Eviction Toll-free Number 0800 007 095

Follow us on:

©DALRRDgov_ZA, Department of Agriculture, Land Reform and Rural Development or DALRRDgov_ZA

